Annual Registration Fee

(This fee is absolutely NON-REFUNDABLE)

$375

Early registration discounts descriptions found below under “Discounts”.

City Tree Christian School K-8" Grade
Fee Schedule 2020-2021

TUITION:
Kindergarten-5"grade 8:30am-3:15pm; MS 8:20am-3:15pm (students may be dropped off & picked up 15 minutes before or after school)
Age Group Annual Fee 10 Equal Installments Due Monthly
L th $7,750.00 $775.00*
Elementary: Kindergarten - 57 Grades | g31/50_6/15/21) (Due 1° of the month, August - May)
: . ath_ gth $8,600.00 $860.00*
Middle School: 67- 87 Grades (8/31/20-6/15/21) (Due 1* of the month, August - May)

Fee schedule amounts applicable to students attending a full school year. First monthly installment may vary based on start date.
*$10 per month of Elementary & Middle School tuition will be applied toward the K-8 Technology Program.

EXTENDED CARE FEES: Annual Fee Monthly
Before & After School Childcare - - Installment
- K-8" Grades
Plan Times of Care A0 el All Ages
Mornin Extended Care 1 6:45am — 8:30am $1,000.00 $100.00
9 Extended Care 2 7:15am — 8:30am $850.00 $85.00
Afternoon Extended Care 3 3:15pm — 5:15pm $1,000.00 $100.00
€rnoo Extended Care 4 3:15pm — 6:00pm $1,200.00 $120.00
OTHER CHARGES:
Service Fee Detail
L Application fee applicable to new students only. Fee
FACTS Application Fee $25.00 pgi% online directFI))[/)to FACTS. g
FACTS Tuition $50.00 Annual fee due per family. Paid directly to FACTS
Management Fee ] ($20 if tuition is paid annually instead of monthly)
Occasional Extra Hours of Must call by 1:00pm to reserve . .
Care $8.00/hour (Note: Infant Program NOT eligible for occasional
extra hours of care.)
Change of Billing Status $25.00 Per student fee to add or remove extended care, or
Fee ) change preschool days/hours of care
Late Pick-up fees $1.00/minute For pick up after contracted pick-up time
Academic New Student $50.00 New K-8 students only, paid at time of testing, non-

Testing

refundable

K-8 Family Participation
Program

$250.00/year

For families who do not complete 20 hours of service

Grade 4-8 Band

See Band Brochure

Required as part of gr. 4-8 curriculum

Middle School Trip Costs

See Trip Brochure

Required as part of gr. 6-8 curriculum, payment
options available

DISCOUNTS: (Note: Tuition Discounts NOT available for Infant Program.)

Type of Discount

Amount of Disco

unt

Sibling

10% off tuition/extended care for each sibling after first child enrolled at full rate.

Active Duty Military

5% off tuition/extended care applicable to student not already receiving a sibling

discount.

Registration Discount:
Current Families by Mar
15

$100 off registration fee during priority enroliment period between Feb 22 —
March 15, 2020. Available for current, re-enrolling families only.

Registration Discount:
New Families by April 30

$50 off registration fee during early enroliment period between March 1 - April
30, 2020. Available only for new families.
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